

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-897 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 7/13/2020 In control: DHHS: Social Services

On agenda: 7/28/2020 Final action: 7/28/2020

Title: First Amendment to the Humboldt County Foster Youth Education Transportation Coordination

Program Memorandum of Understanding with the Humboldt County Office of Education and Various Humboldt County School Districts Regarding Transportation of Foster Students to their School of

Origin

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Staff Report, 2. First Amendment to the Humboldt County Foster Youth Education Transportation

Coordination Program Memorandum of Understanding with the Humboldt County Office of Education and Various Humboldt County School Districts Regarding Transportation of Foster Stud, 3. Humboldt County Foster Youth Education Transportation Coordination Program Memorandum of Understanding

with the Humboldt County Office of Education and Various Humboldt County School Districts

Regarding Transportation of Foster Students to their School of

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/28/20201Board of SupervisorsapprovedPass